COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CE

This Ceriificate is hereby granted to CHARLESP & MARGARET E POLK FOUNDATION

= LEGAL ENTI

‘ADDRESS.OF SATELUTEGITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SIT

AD_DRESS::OF SATELLITE SITE . DDRESS OF:SATELLITE SITE

(MAXIMUM CAPAGITY)

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Per: 0nal. . are Ho;nes

HMANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGUEATIONS) =7

and shall remain in effect from March 2 . .
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance With appiscable fawsiand reguiatxons

No: 306870

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issusd for the above site(s} only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




oo pennsylvania

0
( ' DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

MAR 2 6 2013

Ms. Judy Paul, PCH Administrator
Charles P & Margaret E Polk Foundation
Polk Personal Care

301 North Street

Millersburg, Pennsylvania 17061

Dear Ms. Paul:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’'s (Department) licensing
inspection on January 25, 2013, of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regiconal Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enciosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120} 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



Feb. 14, 2073 11:39AM

VIOLATION REPORT"
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa,Code Chapter 2600

No. 1747 P, 3

Page 1 of 4

PCH Name: POLK PERSONAL CARE

License Number: 306870

Address: 301 NORTH STREET, MILLERSBURG, PA 17061

County: Dauphin

Administrator: Crystal Altland

Roglon: CENTRAL

Lepal Entity Name: CHARLES P & MARGARET E POLK FOUNDATION

Legal Entity Address: 301 NQRTH STREET, MILLERSBURG, PA 17061

Certiflcate(s) of Occupancy

c2Lp

C-2LP c-2LpP
03/13/2003 11!0_9!2000 08/15/2001
Laber & Industry Labor & [ndustry Labor & Industry

Staffing Hours -
Resldant Support: 0 Total Daily Staff: 46

Waking Staff; 35

" Type of Inspoction: Full BHA Docket Number:

Notice; Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Renewal

On-Site inébéctioné D:-:'tés-ar{&_bépartrhént Rebresenfatives On-Site
01/25/2013; Minnich, Ron; Riel, Becky

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers:

Random Indlcators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capaclty: 85
Number of Residents Served: 44

Socurad Damentla Cara Unlt Iin Home: No

Area;

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:

Number of Residents whe:

RECEIVED TIME FER 14 11-44AM
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Violation Report: 30687 - 01/25/2013 - Minnich, Ron
PCH Name: POLK PERSONAL CARE

1. REGULATION 65 Pa,Code §2600
2600.25(c)(1) - The contract shall specify that each resident shall retain, at a minimum, the current personal needs

allowance as the resident's own funds for personal expenditure.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATICN
The contract for Resident #1, whoe receives S5i, dated 8/01/07, specifies that the Resident will retain a personal needs allowance of

$60. The current personal needs allowancs is $85.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atftach pages a5 necessary. Remember that you must sign and date eny atlached pages.)
inciude sleps (o commact the violation described above and sleps lo prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If sleps cannol be completed
immediately, include dales by which the steps will be complaled.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Viclation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative

{Reguired on EVERY Pagel' W JW

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represen‘atlv

{Roguired on EVERY Page) W\JV A (M*mh)\hmmb Date y, m\w;
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HQMES MAY NOT WRng BELOW THIS LINEI!

The above plan of correction is approvedasof 2-5 (2 Pian of correction implementation status as of “2_—,
' {Date) ﬁSTiDate
[<] Futly Implemented
I:l Parfially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by Z D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Prolgress
(Inifials) '
[_] NotImplemented

DECCTYEN TIME EER 14 11 44AM
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Viclation Report: 30687 - 01/25/2013 - Minnlch, Ron
PCH Name: POLK PERSONAL CARE

"t 1. REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2600 :

2600.25(d) - A home may not seek or accept payments from a resident in excess of one-half of any funds received by the
resident under the Senior Citizens Rebate and Assistance Act (72 P.S. §§ 4751-1- 47561-12). If the home will be assisfing
the resident to manage a portion of the rent rebate, the requirements of § 2600.20 (relating to financial management) may
apply. There may be no charge for filling out this paperwork.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The contracts f ident's #2, #3, #4 and #5 does ot have information regarding if th @ cofiects any porion of the rent rebaie.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atlach pages as niccessary. Remember that you must sign and date any altached pages.)
Include steps to cormuct the violalion described above and steps lo preven! a simifar violation from occurring again. If stepsEannol be completed
immedialely, inchide dates by which the steps will be completed.

Repeat Violafion; No Date(s) of Previous Viclatlon(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Requirod on EVERY Pate}

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repres:er!tativ .
(Required ori EVERY Page)  LM{STHL va Mm'uudmh(\ﬂm‘quz Date 7 , l"fll")
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRIéBELOW THIS LINEI

“of

— (Date}

The above plan of correclion is approved as of Plan of correction implementation staty

Fully Implemented

The above plan of correstién was approved by

(Initials)
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Viclation Report: 20687 - 01/25/2013 - Minnich, Ron
PCH Name: POLK PERSONAL CARE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Codg §2600
2600.181(d) - If the resident does not need assistance with medication, medication may be stored in a resident's roomn for

self-administration. Medications stored in the resident's room shall be kept locked in a safe and secure location to protect
against contamination, spillage and theft.

“2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #3 self administers medications and slores medications in thelr room. On 1/25/13, Residen! #3 reporied that they do not
secure their medications in a locked area and {hat they store their medications in an unlocked drawer next fo their bed.

3. PLAN OF CORRECT!ON {POC) {Afach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps fo correct the violalion dascribed above and steps lo prevent a simifsr violalion from occuring agaln. If steps cannol be compleled
immedistely, include dates by which the sfeps will be completed.
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Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Regulred on EVERY Paqe) W

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entlty RepreseI!tatlve Dat |
{Required on EVERY Page) m M mmhh/ th%('ﬂlu ate ’/, m_ I}

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of oy Plan of correction implementation status as of 2-—= ;3
(Date) ~——Date]

[] Fulyimplemented
IE Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by £_ Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
P p

© (Initials)
D Not Imptemented

DEPCIVER TIME TER 54 11, A4AAM





